## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROADWATER COUNTY, MONTANA

## FY 2019-2020 CARES Act Corona Virus Relief fund

## RESOLUTION 2020-\_\_\_

**WHEREAS**, The Department of the Treasury of the Inspector General, has authorized money to be disbursed nationwide the help the nation recuperate certain costs associated with the Coronavirus Pandemic. The CARES Act, (Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act) was designated to disburse and monitor related costs,

**WHEREAS**, Montana Department of Administration revised the BARS Chart of Accounts for the purpose of reporting and tracking revenues in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

**NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED**, that Broadwater County has assigned fund 2990 from the BARS Chart of Accounts, as CARES Act Reimbursement fund and accounts 334990-334999 for revenues received from the State of Montana for COVID -19. This is to ensure the proper accounting, monitoring, and recordkeeping requirements under the CARES Act.

**WHEREAS**, Broadwater County Commissioners consider CARES Act revenue received through the Local Government Reimbursement Program as special one-time revenue.

DOADD OF COUNTY

**NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED**, that the Broadwater County Board of Commissioners will approve expenditures from said fund 2990 at their discretion.

DATED this 21st day of December 2020.

A TOTAL

| AllESI:                                | COMMISSIONERS:               |
|--|------------------------------|
| Doug Ellis, Clerk & Recorder/Treasurer | Darrel Folkvord, Chairperson |
|  | Mike Delger, Member          |
|  | Laura Obert, Member          |